Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2017-0048-1T/TR

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND CATAPULT SYSTEMS, LLC

This Amendment is entered into this 514/‘&' day of CQ@ZM ,2017, by and between
Santa Fe County, (hereinafter “County”), and Catapult Systems, LLC, (hereinafter “Contractor’).

WHEREAS, on August 31, 2016, the County and Contractor entered into SharePoint
Support Arrangement and Professional Services Agreement and an Addendum (collectively referred
to as “Agreement No. 2017-0048-IT/TR) to provide support services to the County; and

WHEREAS, the term of Agreement No. 2017-0048-1T/TR expired August 31,2017 and it
would be in the best interest of the County to continue to receive Contractor’s services; and

WHEREAS, Section 9 of Agreement No. 2017-0048-1T/TR (No Oral Modifications; Written
Amendments Required) allows the parties to amend Agreement No. 2017-0048-IT/TR by an
instrument in writing signed by the parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, both parties agree as follows:

. Section 2. “Effective Date and Term” of Agreement No. 2017-0048-IT/TR is amended
by inserting the following as subpart a.:

@ By Amendment No. 1 to this Agreement, the term of this Agreement is
extended for one year from August 31, 2017 to August 31, 2018 on the same
terms and conditions as stated herein.

2. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2017-0048-IT/TR not specifically amended or

modified by this Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

-~

[O-5 FOr7

Date

Kdtherine Miller,
Santa Fe County Manager

=



Approved as to Form

Gregory S. Shaffer, #

Santa Fe County Attorney

Fix}:\nce Department Approval

Don D. Moya, {/
Finance Department Director

CATAPULT SYSTEMS, LLC.:

A A,

Signature

Craig Andrie

Print Name

General Manager
Print Title

vmendment No. 1 to Agreement No, 2017-0048-1T TR

9-0-r7

Dale

Diate

9/25/2017
Date




